
No. A.29018/4/2017-Admn. 
Government of India 

Ministry of Water Resources, RD & GR 
**** 

Shram Shakti Bhyavan, Rafi Marg, 
New Delhi, the 18th  July, 2017 

CORRIGENDUM 

The annual increment in respect of Shri Dinesh Kumar, Senior Secretariat Assistant (S.No. 16) fixed 

vide this Ministry's Office Order No. 487/2017 (F.No. A.29018/4/2017-Admn.) dated 17.7.2017 is hereby 

modified as: 

FOR 

S.No. Name 
S/Shri/Smt. 

Level in the 
Pay Matrix 

Pay as on 30.6.2017 
in the corresponding 
Level 	in 	the 	Pay 
Matrix 

Date 	of 
increment 

Pay after grant of annual 
increment w.e.f. 	1.7.2017 
in the corresponding Level 
in the Pay Matrix 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 
16 Dinesh Kumar 4 Rs. 32300/- 1.7.2017 Rs. 33000/- 

READ AS 

S.No. Name 
S/Shri/Smt. 

Level in the 
Pay Matrix 

Pay as on 30.6.2017 
in the corresponding 
Level 	in 	the 	Pay 
Matrix 

Date 	of 
increment 

Pay after grant of annual 
increment w.e.f. 	1.7.2017 
in the corresponding Level 
in the Pay Matrix 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 
16 Dinesh Kumar 4 Rs. 33300/- 1.7.2017 Rs. 34300/- 

2. It is certified that the above official has rendered more than 6 months service during the period 
1.7.2016 to 30.6.2017. 

3. The Service Book will be sent separately for service verification. 

Ock • 
(Santanu R ks 

SECTION OFFICER 
TEL. NO. 23710333 

• E-mail: admn-mowr©nic.in 
Copy to: 

1. Section Officer, Cash Section, Ministry of Water Resources, RD & GR. (2 copies). 
2. NIC Cell for uploading the above annual increment order on the intranet of this Ministry. 


	Page 1

